PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ]		
		Name	Execution Date	
Josef F. Bille			03/05/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	AAREN SCIENTIFIC INC.			
Street Address:	4290 East Brickell St			
Internal Address:	Suite A			
City:	Ontario			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91761			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13022499		
		13022515		
		13022524		
		13022534		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:9723672002Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 972.367.2001 Email: lau@cclaw.com				
Correspondent Name: David W. Carstens				
Address Line 1: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP				
Address Line 2: PO Box 802334				
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXA	\$ 75380		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AAARE.0101DIV1-DIV4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sarah Lau	PATENT	
502507827		REE	L: 031272 FRAME: 0484	

Signature:	/Sarah Lau/		
Date:	09/24/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=AAARE0101_Assignment_signed#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Josef F. Bille, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM FOR CHARACTERIZING A CORNEA OBTAINING AN OPTHALMIC LENS, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12717866.

AND WHEREAS, AAREN SCIENTIFIC INC., having a business address at 4290 East Brickell St. Suite A, Ontario, California 91761 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

day of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this rch , 2010.

State of Colifornia County of Los Angeles

)

880

On March 5 , 2010, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the Country/State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Josef F. Bille, to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



Notary Public PATENT **REEL: 02403** FRAME: 0719 PATENT REEL: 031272 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 09/24/2013